



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.45/2022

ROY BRAGANZA

... APPELLANT

Versus

BERNADETTE FERNANDES
AND 4 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Sudin Usgaonkar, Senior Advocate with Mr Kishan Padgaonkar,
Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr A. F. Diniz, Senior Advocate with Ms A. Fernandes, Advocate
for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. List for further consideration on 24.03.2026, at the end of the admission board.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.